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Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4230 Amazon* Wy1op8rk5 01/05/2025 12061160 11.49 Barclaycard payment error - funds have been transferred back into SCC account Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4045 Lidl Gb Southend 01/05/2025 12061160 9.61 Refreshments for network training day at Red House Suffolk. Code against invoice SOR355 for £591.86 * Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 7175 Dvla Vehicle Tax 01/05/2025 12061160 345 vehicle tax renewal for NGX Tax Payments (9311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 7175 Dvla Vehicle Tax 01/05/2025 12061160 345 vehicle tax renewal for UKG Tax Payments (9311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 7175 Dvla Vehicle Tax 01/05/2025 12061160 345 vehicle tax renewal for ZHV Tax Payments (9311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 7175 Dvla Vehicle Tax 01/05/2025 12061160 345 vehicle tax renewal for OPP Tax Payments (9311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 7175 Dvla Vehicle Tax 01/05/2025 12061160 345 vehicle tax renewal for SYJ Tax Payments (9311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1231 Trainline 01/05/2025 12061160 37.09 Train ticket was purchased for a social worker in the Adult Disability Team to visit an adult who is * Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3590 Travelodge Gb0000 01/05/2025 12061160 198.87 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA hotel for family time for CLA child Travelodge (3615)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Booker Ltd - 38577234 01/05/2025 12061160 51.98 Drinks to be sold in libraries Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Trainline 01/05/2025 12061160 29.59 Travel to Foster East event Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Sainsburys S/mkts 01/05/2025 12061160 3.4 milk for the gallery Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Hobbycraft Southend 01/05/2025 12061160 13.5 Materials for school visit Artist/Craft Shops (5970)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Urban Design & Print 01/05/2025 12061160 21.6 reprinting of gallery 2 sign Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4506 Www.Shaws.Co.Uk 01/05/2025 12061160 -321.6 Credit Voucher Www.Shaws.Co.Uk Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 7105 Dpd Online Uk 01/05/2025 12061160 15.73 DPD charges for collecting a laptop from former locum Courier Services (4215)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 1217 01/05/2025 12061160 5.27 Food purchased for vulnerable AIPT young person (KM).VAT number: 373655962 Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 1217 01/05/2025 12061160 2.02 Food purchased for vulnerable AIPT young person (KM).VAT number: 373655962 Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Lidl Gb 01/05/2025 12061160 55.04 food supplies for SYC cafe and youth work Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Booker Ltd - 38577234 01/05/2025 12061160 147.35 food and drink supplies for SYC cafe Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Booker Ltd - 38577234 01/05/2025 12061160 122.74 food and drink supplies for SYC cafe Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 3201 Llg Enterprises Ltd 01/05/2025 12061160 360 CPD for SZ and LS Vocational/Trade Schools (8249)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amznmktplace 01/05/2025 12061160 41.91 Tablecloth for craft making and sand art containers for use at SYC youth groups. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Highways And Transport Services 5236 Formara Ltd 01/05/2025 12061160 720 Artwork for tradeperson permit Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 2135 Greater Anglia T/o 01/05/2025 12061160 19.2 Train to London for meeting - photo of receipt has corrupted, not available so marked to PN rather t * Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Vodafone Vesta Topup 01/05/2025 12061160 10 top up for rough sleeper Phone Serv/Equip Utility (4814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Crazydomains 01/05/2025 12061160 47.67 email hosting for southend pier - price difference is due to order being put through in US dollars a * Computer Network/Info Svcs (4816)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Suck UK Limited 01/05/2025 12061160 235.01 Retail merchandise to be sold in libraries Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 7180 Www.Ico.Org.Uk 01/05/2025 12061160 52 Electoral Services ICO subscription renewal 2025/2026 Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1359 Amznmktplace 01/05/2025 12061160 7.19 Amazon Lock for BU chair Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Screwfix Direct 01/05/2025 12061160 137.51 work boots for the facilities team Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Screwfix Direct 01/05/2025 12061160 68.75 work boots for the facilities team Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Screwfix Direct 01/05/2025 12061160 71.7 work boots for the facilities team Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Adult Social Care 1035 Jubilee Conference Centre 01/05/2025 12061160 127.5 Accommodation costs for AL to attend mandatory face to face seminars as part of his Data Science mas * Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts (7011)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3390 Lidl Gb 01/05/2025 12061160 3.72 Snack for centre Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 3201 Www.Eelga.Gov.Uk 01/05/2025 12061160 715.2 Apprentice of the year event bookings Member Organizations - Def (8699)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 01/05/2025 12061160 10.11 Food for young person to discuss exclusion from school Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznmktplace 01/05/2025 12061160 45.95 Easels for beecroft drag painting event Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Fairfields Farm Produc 01/05/2025 12061160 172.8 Crisps for sale musem shops Misc Food Stores - Default (5499)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4285 Booker Ltd - 38577234 01/05/2025 12061160 15.59 Toilet rolls for staff and public use, hand wash for staff and public use, washing up liquid Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4290 Booker Ltd - 38577234 01/05/2025 12061160 23.38 Toilet rolls for staff and public use, hand wash for staff and public use, washing up liquid Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4280 Booker Ltd - 38577234 01/05/2025 12061160 24.93 Toilet rolls for staff and public use, hand wash for staff and public use, washing up liquid Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4270 Booker Ltd - 38577234 01/05/2025 12061160 1.56 Toilet rolls for staff and public use, hand wash for staff and public use, washing up liquid Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4263 Booker Ltd - 38577234 01/05/2025 12061160 23.33 Toilet rolls for staff and public use, hand wash for staff and public use, washing up liquid Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amznmktplace 01/05/2025 12061160 7.95 Giant snakes and ladders for SYC youth groups. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amznmktplace 01/05/2025 12061160 -14.12 Credit Voucher Amznmktplace - chef trousers refund as too small.. 2 Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amznmktplace 01/05/2025 12061160 -14.12 Credit Voucher Amznmktplace - chef trousers refund as too small. 1 Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznbusiness 01/05/2025 12061160 5.46 Coloured card for annual leave cards. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Na 01/05/2025 12061160 11.5 Keys cut for use on the Pier. Hardware Stores (5251)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7650 Lidl Gb Southend 01/05/2025 12061160 4.87 snacks for weight management service Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 C.E.F. (Southend) 01/05/2025 12061160 158.28 Drill and driver to replace old ones in the facilities tool kit Electrical Parts/Equipment (5065)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 The Sugar Shed Ltd 01/05/2025 12061160 381.9 retail stock for museum shops Misc Home Furnishing (5719)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Trainline 01/05/2025 12061160 92.09 Train booking for Social Worker to do visit in Wales Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Hmv Retail Ltd 01/05/2025 12061160 10 Poster for young persons bedroom after moving placement receipt sent to email address Record Shops (5735)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Subway38016 01/05/2025 12061160 12.68 Visit with young person taken for lunch Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Sp Schoolwear 01/05/2025 12061160 14 School skirt bought for LG. Mens/Womens Clothing Stores (5691)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3590 Www.Royalharbourhotel.Co 01/05/2025 12061160 132 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA for B&B for family time for CLA child Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts (7011)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Sumup *the Osprey Compan 01/05/2025 12061160 336 Plaques for a rubbing trail on the pier. Professional Services - Def (8999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 01/05/2025 12061160 7.88 Cord Protector Wire Loom Tubing Cable Sleeve Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 01/05/2025 12061160 16.6 Evo Stik Impact Adhesive Tin Glue for stock Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 01/05/2025 12061160 29.98 10M + 5M HDMI Cables for stock Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 01/05/2025 12061160 280.99 Rolling Magnetic Whiteboard for committee rooms Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 1217 01/05/2025 12061160 6.92 Food purchased for a young person open to AIPT EH and social care - SP Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 01/05/2025 12061160 8.44 Food purchased for a young person LB open to Social care AIPT Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 1217 01/05/2025 12061160 11.3 Food purchased for a joint visit - young persons open to AIPT JLJ/KC Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 P Southend Central Sst 01/05/2025 12061160 30.9 travel to exhibition opening at University of East London Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Aquaplusuk.Com 01/05/2025 12061160 180 Water bottles for the water dispensers in the civic tower Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Trophies Plus Medals 01/05/2025 12061160 175.39 Southern Pier pin badges to be sold as merchandise Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 7130 Powersupplyshop.Co.Uk 01/05/2025 12061160 153.25 ordered by SM for TC for ICT Surgery Electronics Sales (5732)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Turnaround Publishers 01/05/2025 12061160 116.12 Retail stock for museum shop Books/Periodicals/Newspapers (5192)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Turnaround Publishers 01/05/2025 12061160 130.32 Retail stock for museum shop Books/Periodicals/Newspapers (5192)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4270 Asda Superstore 01/05/2025 12061160 5.73 Refreshments for Volunteers Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4285 Asda Superstore 01/05/2025 12061160 3.28 Refreshments for Volunteers Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4263 Asda Superstore 01/05/2025 12061160 2.69 Refreshments for Volunteers Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4280 Asda Superstore 01/05/2025 12061160 5.38 Refreshments for Volunteers Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7680 Formara Ltd 01/05/2025 12061160 311 Printing for Public Health Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1358 Travelodge Gb0000 01/05/2025 12061160 610.9 Emergency hotel accommodation for adult KH who is homeless Travelodge (3615)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4525 Www.Eliteindustrial.Co 01/05/2025 12061160 380.3 Materials for CSU and BWO offices / teams Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
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Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 01/05/2025 12061160 19.24 Window cleaner for use on the train Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 01/05/2025 12061160 19.98 Cleaning cloths for the Pier train. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7515 Amazon* Qs35g89d5 01/05/2025 12061160 10.77 Daisy grubber for the nursery. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznbusiness 01/05/2025 12061160 9.99 Door bell for Family Centre Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 01/05/2025 12061160 18.03 Dish washing tablets for Family Centres Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 01/05/2025 12061160 24.98 Toilet Rolls for Family Centres Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3010 Amznmktplace 01/05/2025 12061160 34.1 Stationary for EY Team Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3010 Amznmktplace 01/05/2025 12061160 46.06 Stationary for the EY Team Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3010 Amznmktplace 01/05/2025 12061160 46.45 Stationary for EY Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 01/05/2025 12061160 52.79 Printing Ink for Family Centres Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 01/05/2025 12061160 81.58 Printing Ink for Family Centres Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Lidl Gb Canvey Island 01/05/2025 12061160 14.59 Food and drink for volunteer groups Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Lidl Gb Canvey Island 01/05/2025 12061160 1.09 Food and drink for volunteer groups Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3220 Stansted Airport 01/05/2025 12061160 93 Stansted airport parking. Manager approved. Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3220 Ability Hotels Edinburgh 01/05/2025 12061160 176 IRO stayed in a hotel. Manager approved. Hilton (3504)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Amznmktplace 01/05/2025 12061160 9.86 Smoke Alarm Tester - put under Stationery as no separate code for this item Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3154 Fusion Lifestyle 01/05/2025 12061160 180 YP Gym membership for turnaround programme Member Clubs/Sport/Rec/Golf (7997)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Sainsburys Southend 01/05/2025 12061160 1 Parking fee Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Sainsburys S/mkts 01/05/2025 12061160 11.75 Refreshments for young people at Neurodivergent Support Pack meeting Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Starbucks Coffee 01/05/2025 12061160 10.43 lunch and drink for a child cared for by the LA Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3428 Lidl Gb Southend 01/05/2025 12061160 10.8 Volunteer Training Refreshments. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Facebk *vz2rvpc7f2 01/05/2025 12061160 10.89 Facebook advertising (boosted post) for Pier event - Epic Adventures Advertising Services (7311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Kfc Progress Road 01/05/2025 12061160 8.16 Young person open to AIPT EH - EM Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4020 Online Fabrics UK Ltd 01/05/2025 12061160 59.95 White fabric for the construction of a sail for the new London exhibition. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4020 B & Q 1372 01/05/2025 12061160 223.72 wallpaper striping knife and paint for the new exhibition. Home Supply Warehouse Stores (5200)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 School Uniform Direct 01/05/2025 12061160 44 School uniform purchased for AIPT young person (LG). Uniforms & Commercial Clothing (5137)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 2045 Google*cloud Ffvm8s 01/05/2025 12061160 63.29 Payment for Google Maps usage on MySouthend forms. Computer Program/Sys Design (7372)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 2190 Studio 2000 Photog 01/05/2025 12061160 212.86 photos for citizenship ceremony Camera & Photo Supply Store (5946)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 01/05/2025 12061160 9.98 Test keys for Fire alarms Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Na 01/05/2025 12061160 15.5 Keys cut for incline way - VE day celebrations Hardware Stores (5251)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Police Supplies 01/05/2025 12061160 49.93 Patrol shoes Misc Apparel/Access Shops (5699)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Clr*www.Sign-Maker.Co 01/05/2025 12061160 441.2 Fishing fish sizes information lecturn Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 1217 01/05/2025 12061160 10.91 Food for young person to discuss referral from school into c spoc Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznmktplace 01/05/2025 12061160 13.99 Acrylic display stands for use in museum shops Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznmktplace 01/05/2025 12061160 15.38 acrylic sign holders for use in museum shops Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 7096 Hp Inc Hp.Com Store Uk 02/05/2025 12061160 22.09 1 x HP 4.5mm 65W SMT AC ADPT charger for an HP laptop to replace a broken charger. Electronics Sales (5732)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznmktplace 02/05/2025 12061160 22.88 Bamboo baskets for use in museum shops Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 02/05/2025 12061160 21.79 Milk for Friars and Cambridge rd FC Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 02/05/2025 12061160 21.79 Milk for Friars centre Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 02/05/2025 12061160 -45.92 Credit Voucher Amznmktplace Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Tts 02/05/2025 12061160 575.96 Resources for the Family Centres Stationery Stores (5943)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7111 Thomson Reuters UK Ltd 02/05/2025 12061160 112.8 JCT MWD 2024 CONTRACT FOR PRJ 1854 Archer Avenue Garages Demolition Professional Services - Def (8999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7515 Sumup *estuary Wholesale 02/05/2025 12061160 256.57 Flowers for mayor making ceremony. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3445 Pay.Amazon.Com 02/05/2025 12061160 99.45 Food provided for team learning day this is for 27 people and the team day was compulsory attendanc * Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Ryman 02/05/2025 12061160 13.98 Ink pad for use on the Pier walkway. Stationery Stores (5943)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Highways And Transport Services 5065 Amazon* 8p78u32s5 02/05/2025 12061160 51.92 These were for 4 tape measure to help the team complete works on sites where sites have to a certain * Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3692 Hm Passport Office 02/05/2025 12061160 61.5 Passport application PH REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3592 Hm Passport Office 02/05/2025 12061160 61.5 Passport application RR REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Trainline 02/05/2025 12061160 98.79 train fare for assisting RSI client to rehab with partner agency Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Asda Stores 02/05/2025 12061160 36.24 supplies for SYC youth work and cafe Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 02/05/2025 12061160 25.97 Test key bunch for emergency lighting Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznmktplace 02/05/2025 12061160 12.95 Sign holders for use in museum shops Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznmktplace 02/05/2025 12061160 17.55 Sugar packets for museum cafe use Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Intuit Ltd Mailchimp 02/05/2025 12061160 34.11 Museum newsletter mailchimp subscription Continuity/Subscription Mercht (5968)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznmktplace 02/05/2025 12061160 34.8 Tea and milk sachets for museum cafe use Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4525 Amznmktplace 02/05/2025 12061160 8.45 New BWO supplies and equipment Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4525 Amznmktplace 02/05/2025 12061160 14.65 new BWO supplies and equipment Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Highways And Transport Services 5055 Galtec Solutions Limit 02/05/2025 12061160 135 Phone cases and screen protectors for pixel 9 phones, order now cancelled so refund will be made and * Computer Software Stores (5734)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 02/05/2025 12061160 6.52 Tools for use on the Pier Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 02/05/2025 12061160 8.72 Tools for use on the Pier. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 02/05/2025 12061160 -76.08 Credit Voucher Amznmktplace Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 2045 Cookie Control Pro 04/05/2025 12061160 54 Civic Computing cookie banner annual renewal for corporate website. Computer Program/Sys Design (7372)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4525 Amznmktplace 04/05/2025 12061160 18.4 new BWO supplies and equipment Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4525 Amznmktplace 04/05/2025 12061160 19.93 new BWO supplies and equipment Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4230 Crazy Domains And Hosting 05/05/2025 12061160 10.3 url for halloween parade Computer Network/Info Svcs (4816)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 2045 Sqsp* Inv180716537 05/05/2025 12061160 204 Southend Fostering website subscription renewal. Computer Program/Sys Design (7372)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Adult Social Care 1035 Posit Software, Pbc 05/05/2025 12061160 270.97 SmartSouthend Shiny apps for 05/25 Computer Software Stores (5734)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 05/05/2025 12061160 77.94 Plastic bins for new toilet block. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3692 Www.Wakefield.Gov.Uk 02/05/2025 12061160 14.4 mothers birth certificate PH REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Zoho-Social 06/05/2025 12061160 36 May Subscription Computer Software Stores (5734)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6501 Amazon* 1o1d17qb5 06/05/2025 12061160 27.7 Team Stationary - GW Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Aga Print Ltd 06/05/2025 12061160 312.13 Booklets for the pier rubbing trail Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Victoria Shopping Centre 06/05/2025 12061160 4.4 parking at for SEND youth forum - machine wasn't printing receipts Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Poundland Ltd - 1760 06/05/2025 12061160 21.65 snacks for all groups Discount Stores (5310)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Poundland Ltd - 1760 06/05/2025 12061160 30.1 snacks for all groups Discount Stores (5310)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Domino S Pizza 06/05/2025 12061160 55.96 pizza for send forum Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Indirock 06/05/2025 12061160 80 Hired space for SEND Youth Voice Amusement/Rec Serv - Def (7999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 2015 Greater Anglia T/o 06/05/2025 12061160 29.4 Train ticket bought for the Leader as he was attending a meeting in London - the Thames Estuary Grow * Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3992 Hm Passport Office 06/05/2025 12061160 61.5 passport application TA REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Govt Serv - Default (9399)
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Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3992 Hm Passport Office 06/05/2025 12061160 61.5 passport application RA REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7505 Sp Gustharts 06/05/2025 12061160 52.31 climbing boots Lawn/Garden Supply/Nursery (5261)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7505 Sp Gustharts 06/05/2025 12061160 137.36 climbing rope Lawn/Garden Supply/Nursery (5261)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3390 Asda Superstore 06/05/2025 12061160 18.35 Snacks and resources for centre Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznmktplace 06/05/2025 12061160 9.61 Batteries for museums Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznmktplace 06/05/2025 12061160 14.16 Printer ink for central museum printer Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4525 Amznmktplace 06/05/2025 12061160 33.32 new equipment supplies for BWO voluntary team Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7650 Sainsburys S/mkts 06/05/2025 12061160 3.15 food for weight management Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7650 Lidl Gb Southend 06/05/2025 12061160 10.6 snacks for weight management serviced Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Lidl Gb Hadleigh 07/05/2025 12061160 15.1 Food and drink for volunteer groups Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Lidl Gb Hadleigh 07/05/2025 12061160 12.53 Food and drink for volunteer groups Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2210 The Bci Forum Limited 07/05/2025 12061160 72 Purchase of online mock test papers to support with Business Continuity course. Member Clubs/Sport/Rec/Golf (7997)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1350 Travelodge Gb0000 07/05/2025 12061160 731.26 Urgent accommodation for safety of vulnerable adult Travelodge (3615)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Ryman 1158 07/05/2025 12061160 6.98 Treasury tags Stationery Stores (5943)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Coska Ltd 07/05/2025 12061160 79.25 RIA performers recording lunch Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4230 Wix.Com 1176840833 07/05/2025 12061160 192 website hosting for city jam Computer Software Stores (5734)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1359 Www.Safestore.Co.Uk 07/05/2025 12061160 108.44 Safestore KK Motor Freight Carriers (4214)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Adult Social Care 1035 Smc Coach Hire Ltd 07/05/2025 12061160 463.5 Minibus hire for conference to and from Birmingham Transportation Svcs - Default (4789)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Lidl Gb 07/05/2025 12061160 6.2 milk for SYC cafe Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6010 R H Environmental Ltd 07/05/2025 12061160 193.2 Officer to attend online environmental health training Computer Software Stores (5734)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 07/05/2025 12061160 9.98 No smoking signs for PH Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 07/05/2025 12061160 9.98 No smoking sticker roll Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 07/05/2025 12061160 14.97 No smoking vinyls for Pier head Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 07/05/2025 12061160 20.85 'Toilets' signs for new toilet block Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 07/05/2025 12061160 22.96 Hard No smoking signs for Pier head Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7650 Clr*www.Dentalhealth. 07/05/2025 12061160 159.18 Equipment Purchase for Public Health Schools - Default (8299)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amznmktplace 07/05/2025 12061160 11.98 White envelopes for office use at SYC Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amznmktplace 07/05/2025 12061160 49.9 20,000 hama beads for use at SYC and Cluny youth group sessions. 2 boxes of 10,000 Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7650 Tesco Stores 3177 07/05/2025 12061160 13.52 food for weight management Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznbusiness 08/05/2025 12061160 10.27 Hand soap for Family centres Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3590 Hp Inc Hp.Com Store Uk 08/05/2025 12061160 25.99 Laptop charger for work laptop, authorised by TM Electronics Sales (5732)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 08/05/2025 12061160 82.15 Aluminium and No smoking stickers for Pier Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Www.Preservationequipm 01/05/2025 12061160 13.2 Tying tape for archive materials Public Warehousing (4225)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7650 The Brush Bus Ltd 07/05/2025 12061160 370.74 Equipment Purchase for Public Health Lab/Med/Hospital Equipment (5047)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Corambaaf 08/05/2025 12061160 144.75 Books for Kinship Social Workers Digital Goods - Media, Books, Movies, Music (5815)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3220 Trainline 08/05/2025 12061160 138.49 IRO travelled to review. Manager approved. Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4045 Post Office Counter 08/05/2025 12061160 2.8 Postage payment for returned DVD - film screenings at Beecroft Gallery Postage Stamps (9402)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 The Range 08/05/2025 12061160 6.99 Wall filler for exhibition and maintenance at museum sites Misc Home Furnishing (5719)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Machine Mart Ltd 08/05/2025 12061160 8.38 Replacement pads for sander, exhibitions and maintenance at museum sites Hardware Stores (5251)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4020 Dauphin Acrylic Design 08/05/2025 12061160 125.52 Object mounts for the London Shipwreck exhibition at Central Museum Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 South Essex Property Serv 08/05/2025 12061160 10.4 refreshments for young person on work experience Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Gary 33344* Gary33344t 08/05/2025 12061160 10.9 Taxi home after young person's play Taxicabs/Limousines (4121)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Kfc Southend 08/05/2025 12061160 25.83 Lunch for two young people on work experience Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Www Urbanprinting Co Uk 08/05/2025 12061160 24 YELLOW/PINK/BLUE A3 POSTER - Shop Photography coloured backgrounds Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Argos 08/05/2025 12061160 13.5 phone for RSI client Department Stores (5311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Argos 08/05/2025 12061160 13.5 phone for RSI client Department Stores (5311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Argos 08/05/2025 12061160 13.5 phone for RSI client Department Stores (5311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Argos 08/05/2025 12061160 13.5 phone for rsi client Department Stores (5311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Www.Argos.Co.Uk 08/05/2025 12061160 25.5 phones for RSI clients Department Stores (5311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Lidl Gb 08/05/2025 12061160 44.32 food supply for SYC cafe and youth work Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6010 Formara Ltd 08/05/2025 12061160 74 design and printing of leaflets to advertise rent and deposit scheme Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7075 Greater Anglia 08/05/2025 12061160 91.1 Train to Birmingham for Apprenticeship training. Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7540 Ate Uk 08/05/2025 12061160 155.28 This purchase is to supply a complete trailer wheel required for Belfair's Park. Automotive Parts Stores (5533)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7540 Spaldings 08/05/2025 12061160 257.64 This purchase is to supply machine parts required to carry out repairs at the Parks mower repair wor * Misc Auto Dealers - Default (5599)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 8700 Posturite Ltd 08/05/2025 12061160 198 Equipment Purchase for Public Health Misc Home Furnishing (5719)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 8700 Www.Officeboffins.Co.U 08/05/2025 12061160 442.74 Equipment Purchase for Public Health Furniture/Equip Stores (5712)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4255 Lyreco UK Limited 08/05/2025 12061160 81.36 General Stationery Stationery Stores (5943)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Essex Supplies (UK) Lt 09/05/2025 12061160 72 Blue Rolls for Family Centres Specialty Cleaning/Polishing (2842)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 The Range 09/05/2025 12061160 31.9 Original order accepted and then cancelled. Furniture/Equip Stores (5712)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4025 Sportsdirect.Com 09/05/2025 12061160 16 Kneeling pads for conservation staff installing exhibitions and carrying out conservation housekeepi * Sporting Goods Stores (5941)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4020 B & Q 1372 09/05/2025 12061160 104 Materials for The London Shipwreck exhibition Home Supply Warehouse Stores (5200)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Wendys 09/05/2025 12061160 12.26 Lunch for a young person after a meeting Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Southend College Car P 09/05/2025 12061160 5.4 parking for courageous conversations Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Waitrose 213 09/05/2025 12061160 146 food for courageous conversations Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 09/05/2025 12061160 20.18 Toilet Cistern Seal Kit 100mm for tickfield toilets Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Mytoiletsparescouk 09/05/2025 12061160 102 toilet syphon replacement for tickfield centre toilet Furniture/Equip Stores (5712)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Mytoiletsparescouk 09/05/2025 12061160 9.18 toilet syphon replacement for tickfield centre toilet Furniture/Equip Stores (5712)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3992 Www.Northnorthants.Gov 09/05/2025 12061160 15.7 morthers birth certificate LNR REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Political Organizations (8651)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3992 Hm Passport Office 09/05/2025 12061160 61.5 passport application KNR REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3992 Hm Passport Office 09/05/2025 12061160 61.5 passport application LNR REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3692 Hm Passport Office 09/05/2025 12061160 61.5 passport application RF REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 B&m 887 Chartwell Square 09/05/2025 12061160 3.98 items for RSI client going into B&B Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Vesta 09/05/2025 12061160 10 phone top up for RSI client, online top ups do not produce VAT receipts Phone Serv/Equip Utility (4814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Vodafone Vesta Topup 09/05/2025 12061160 10 phone top up for RSI client Phone Serv/Equip Utility (4814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Peacock Stores 09/05/2025 12061160 28.75 clothing for RSI client going into B&B Variety Stores (5331)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Southend On Sea Boroug 09/05/2025 12061160 3 Parking ticket for AIPT young person (AG) activity at Pockets snooker. VAT number: 726 9410 24 Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Pockets Snooker Club & 09/05/2025 12061160 6.6 Pockets snooker as a positive activity for AIPT young person (AG). Bars/Taverns/Lounges/Discos (5813)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3390 Amazon* 0o3l34805 09/05/2025 12061160 10.29 Bulk washing up liquid Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 09/05/2025 12061160 62.39 No BBq signs Misc Speciality Retail (5999)



Organisation Name
Southend-on-Sea City Council
Organisation Code

https://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend

Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Poundland Ltd - 1760 09/05/2025 12061160 2.75 Drinks for LAC after attending brook- blood test Discount Stores (5310)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 1217 09/05/2025 12061160 14.7 Food for LAC and another young person to attend brook clinic Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Pro Sub Fee 09/05/2025 12061160 78 Eventbrite event submission fee Computer Software Stores (5734)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amznmktplace 09/05/2025 12061160 -26.45 Credit Voucher Amznmktplace Faulty toaster refunded. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Sumup *trust Links Limit 10/05/2025 12061160 20 Recruitment stall hire Charitable/Soc Service Orgs (8398)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7505 Amznmktplace 10/05/2025 12061160 3.66 book about marketing Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 2045 Dnh*123reg#3741777193 10/05/2025 12061160 15.59 Payment for music-on-sea website domain name renewal, agreed with ICT. Computer Network/Info Svcs (4816)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3390 Amznbusiness 11/05/2025 12061160 15.14 Communication books for parents/carers Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3390 Amznbusiness 11/05/2025 12061160 17.28 Note books for supervisors Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 8700 Amznbusiness 11/05/2025 12061160 24.99 Equipment Purchase for Public Health Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amznbusiness 11/05/2025 12061160 12.99 Pencil nose board gamne for use at JINGAS SEND youth group games club. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4505 Amznmktplace 12/05/2025 12061160 127.64 3 books about marketing Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Rjb Stone Ltd - Moto 08/05/2025 12061160 341.28 Retail merchandise for libraries Family Clothing Stores (5651)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3220 Trainline 12/05/2025 12061160 50.29 IRO travelled to review. Manager approved. Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 3201 Www.Phoenixhsc.Co.Uk 12/05/2025 12061160 474 Training course Schools - Default (8299)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Lidl Gb Southend 12/05/2025 12061160 9.12 Refreshments for bi-monthly management team meeting Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Lidl Gb Southend 12/05/2025 12061160 0.99 Refreshments for bi-monthly management team meeting Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4020 Wickes Rayleigh 12/05/2025 12061160 90 Materials for The London Shipwreck exhibition Home Supply Warehouse Stores (5200)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 12/05/2025 12061160 3.99 screws for tickfield door repair Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1359 Basildon Hospital 12/05/2025 12061160 60 MSE Group Parking x3 until July 2025 Charitable/Soc Service Orgs (8398)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4506 Amznmktplace 12/05/2025 12061160 44.64 principles of marketing of the digital age book Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 1217 12/05/2025 12061160 6.17 Food purchased for vulnerable AIPT young person (KM) after activity. VAT Number: 373655962. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 1217 12/05/2025 12061160 2.02 Food purchased for vulnerable AIPT young person (KM) after activity. VAT Number: 373655962. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Ultimate Fitness 12/05/2025 12061160 27.99 Gym memberships for AIPT young person (KM). Health & Beauty Spas (7298)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3390 Asda Stores 12/05/2025 12061160 4.69 Snacks for centre Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1491 Amazon* Ac6kr57i5 12/05/2025 12061160 121.04 Place Name holders for conferences Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Keycraft Global 12/05/2025 12061160 328.94 Museum retail stock for sale Non-Durable Goods - Default (5199)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7650 Aldi 57 776 12/05/2025 12061160 8.03 food for weight management Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3992 Www.Northnorthants.Gov 12/05/2025 12061160 -3.2 Credit Voucher Www.Northnorthants.Gov LNR REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Political Organizations (8651)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4045 Amznmktplace 13/05/2025 12061160 -11.8 Credit Voucher Amznmktplace Refund for DVD Beecroft Film Club Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 2078 Greater Anglia 13/05/2025 12061160 28.1 Train travel to London for CLT awayday 14 May 2025 Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Planning Services 5615 Sq *aquablue Design 13/05/2025 12061160 42 Updated leaflets for ed team Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Planning Services 5615 Sq *aquablue Design 13/05/2025 12061160 58 Updated leaflets for ed team Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3590 B&m 560 - Chelmsford 13/05/2025 12061160 20.45 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA and REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Goodbye gifts to CLA children following SGO being granted Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Mytoiletsparescouk 13/05/2025 12061160 52.95 toilet spares for stock Furniture/Equip Stores (5712)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Tesco Payat Pump 3702 13/05/2025 12061160 20 travel to and from building and merchants for exhibition supplies and materials. Automated Fuel Dispensers (5542)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 B & Q 1372 13/05/2025 12061160 179.55 Replacement of broken drill. Home Supply Warehouse Stores (5200)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Sainsburys- Westcl 13/05/2025 12061160 1.3 bottle of water for rough sleeper Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Zettle_*madeira Cafe 13/05/2025 12061160 14.5 food for client for join meeting Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Argos 13/05/2025 12061160 135 10 x mobile phones for clients Department Stores (5311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3491 Sumup *every Child Onlin 13/05/2025 12061160 70 Laptop and phone for childP number- REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Charitable/Soc Service Orgs (8398)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6010 Amazon* 6s6oc4fo5 13/05/2025 12061160 33.99 Language Translator for our re-settlement officer Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6010 Travelodge Gb0000 13/05/2025 12061160 365.12 Accommodation for a client who has fled domestic abuse from Southend Travelodge (3615)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 3201 St Thomas Training Ltd 13/05/2025 12061160 144 TSL to attend legal update training Business Services - Default (7399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7540 Industrial Metal Ser 01 13/05/2025 12061160 163.5 This purchase is supply stock metal for fabricating work within the Parks mower repair workshop. Metal Service Centers (5051)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7540 Essex Bearings & Transm 13/05/2025 12061160 333.36 This purchase is supply bearings, seals, drive belts, to the Parks mower repair workshop Industrial Supplies - Def (5085)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 13/05/2025 12061160 5.84 Retaining clips for caps (wind protection) Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 13/05/2025 12061160 11.68 Cap for use during patrol boat work Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Www.Amazon.* 9w1378in5 13/05/2025 12061160 10.72 Book for young person for exploitation purposes Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznmktplace 13/05/2025 12061160 5.53 Badges for museum history club Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznmktplace 13/05/2025 12061160 9.99 Velcro reel to attach volunteer info board to wall Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznmktplace 13/05/2025 12061160 14.61 A5 acrylic sign holders Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznmktplace 13/05/2025 12061160 48.29 Craft supplies for museum wellbeing event Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Www.Amazon.* Bs17b68b5 13/05/2025 12061160 17.76 Advertising material Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 2045 The Z Hotel Liverpool 13/05/2025 12061160 55.59 Hotel stay for one officer for engagement conference in Liverpool. Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts (7011)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 2045 The Z Hotel Liverpool 13/05/2025 12061160 55.59 Payment for accommodation for engagement conference in Liverpool, one officer. Receipt also submitte * Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts (7011)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Amazon* 2g2vr28d5 14/05/2025 12061160 7.99 Charger for Fostering Panel member to use their tablet Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Trainline 14/05/2025 12061160 92.09 Travel for social worker to go to Wales for a visit for a family with LAC children in Southend. Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 2135 Greater Anglia T/o 14/05/2025 12061160 28.1 Train - CLT Meeting Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4020 Www.Tjdc.Co.Uk 14/05/2025 12061160 49.68 Object mounts for the London Shipwreck exhibition at Central Museum Jewelry Stores (5944)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4020 Dulux Decorator Centre 14/05/2025 12061160 144.59 Materials for The London Shipwreck exhibition Paint (5198)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Amazon* V54t38qi5 14/05/2025 12061160 10.99 Advertising material. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Amznmktplace 14/05/2025 12061160 79.96 film rolls for may contemporary elder workshop Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Burger King 14/05/2025 12061160 5.82 Burger King purchased for vulnerable AIPT young person (HD). Vat Number: 283 2676 79 Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amazon* U18i07hb5 14/05/2025 12061160 75.55 2 x batteries and charger for drills and makita tools Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Lidl Gb 14/05/2025 12061160 37.67 food supply for SYC cafe and youth work Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3491 McDonalds 14/05/2025 12061160 8.59 Community activity with CLA child to McDonalds for dinner.P number- REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Greater Anglia T/o 14/05/2025 12061160 21.3 Return ticket to Chelmsford to visit ARU (university) for an all day meeting. Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1025 Travelodge Gb0000 14/05/2025 12061160 705.76 accommodation cost for a person with NRTPC. Travelodge (3615)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 7130 Amznmktplace 14/05/2025 12061160 78.87 ordered by SM for FS for ICT Surgery stock Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznmktplace 14/05/2025 12061160 37.68 Easels for museum painting event Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6130 Travelodge Gb0000 14/05/2025 12061160 160.11 TA for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA - out of borough placement required Travelodge (3615)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Greater Anglia T/o 14/05/2025 12061160 171.4 Initial visit to meet BP - REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Visit to Hull where BP currently resides. As part of transition * Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Toiletspare 13/05/2025 12061160 51.24 toilet spares for tickfield Plumbing/Heating Equipment (5074)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Www.Anyvan.Com 15/05/2025 12061160 470 Van hire for social worker for looked after child. Motor Freight Carriers (4214)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 2135 First Essex 15/05/2025 12061160 6 Bus to train station London CLT meeting Bus Lines/Charter/Tour (4131)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Planning Services 5641 Www.Essexchambers.Co.U 15/05/2025 12061160 36 Networking event ticket for AM. Business Services - Default (7399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7515 Asda Stores 15/05/2025 12061160 17.77 Flowers for floristry orders. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Habib 5 Star 15/05/2025 12061160 4 Fruit for young people at meeting, the date is incorrect on their till, apologies for this! Misc Food Stores - Default (5499)
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Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Lopay: Taxi* Lopay 15/05/2025 12061160 10.3 Taxi after young person's performance to drop him home Taxicabs/Limousines (4121)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Domino S Pizza 15/05/2025 12061160 34.97 Pizza for Children in Care Council members Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Molo Lounge 15/05/2025 12061160 64.8 Lunch to celebrate the end of our young people's work experience week. Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Booker Ltd - 38577234 15/05/2025 12061160 97.43 Drinks to be sold in branches Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 1217 15/05/2025 12061160 3.21 Food purchased for a young person open to EH AIPT AF Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Kfc Progress Road 15/05/2025 12061160 4.08 food purchased during intervention with a young person em open to AIPT EH Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 15/05/2025 12061160 8.54 Food purchased for a young person open to AIPT Social Care LB Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Smile Publications Limite 15/05/2025 12061160 714 Advertising Advertising Services (7311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 2190 Geoff Perkins 15/05/2025 12061160 232.86 photos for Citizenship ceremony Commercial Photo/Art/Graph (7333)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4005 Sainsburys S/mkts 15/05/2025 12061160 6 Note books purchased for office use in meetings. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Manutan Uk 15/05/2025 12061160 185.76 Fire proof cupbaird purchased to store youth group resources in the basement of the church hall we h * Commercial Furniture (5021)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4570 Campbell Associate 14/05/2025 12061160 575.04 Sound level monitor equipment calibration for Environmental Protection Industrial Supplies - Def (5085)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Notonthehighstreet.Com 15/05/2025 12061160 23.95 Event material Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3310 Delta Hotels By Marriott 16/05/2025 12061160 418 Eastern Region Day Delegate for the Eastern Region Virtual School Headteacher Meetings Marriott (3509)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 The Range 16/05/2025 12061160 -31.9 Credit Voucher The Range Furniture/Equip Stores (5712)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Uber *eats 16/05/2025 12061160 30.98 Lunch for Care Experienced Young people who attended HAF planning session Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Trainline 16/05/2025 12061160 74.59 Ruth train travel Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Arriva Kent Thameside Lim 16/05/2025 12061160 2.3 Travel to recruitment event Bus Lines/Charter/Tour (4131)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3390 Asda Superstore 16/05/2025 12061160 4.98 Snacks for centre Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Highways And Transport Services 5200 First Essex 16/05/2025 12061160 6 Bus fare to/from Chelmsford for meeting with Safer Essex Roads Partnership Bus Lines/Charter/Tour (4131)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 16/05/2025 12061160 8.39 Food for LAC Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6130 Travelodge Gb0000 16/05/2025 12061160 171.32 TA for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA - out of borough placement required Travelodge (3615)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Trainline 16/05/2025 12061160 286.79 Return ticket from Thorpe bay to Middlesbrough bought on behalf of colleague going to do a former re * Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amznmktplace 16/05/2025 12061160 15.49 Poster paints x 6 for use at Cluny Youth group session for art and crafts. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Greater Anglia T/o 16/05/2025 12061160 6.9 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA HR Former Relevant Visit to see HR in Hockley - Statutory visit as a care leaver of South * Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Screwfix Direct 18/05/2025 12061160 79.95 No Nonsense Joint Filler 5kg x 4Drywall Bead 2mmx2.5m 5Pk x 1 Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Screwfix Direct 18/05/2025 12061160 262.17 Cntrsnk Wood Screw 5x80mm 200Pk x 3B.Coarse ThrdDwall 32mm Pk1000 x 2White Fibreliner Wallpaper 75 * Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amznmktplace 18/05/2025 12061160 4.99 Googly eyes for use at Cluny youth group sessions for arts and crafts. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amznmktplace 18/05/2025 12061160 16.22 20 white painting stones for arts and crafts at Cluny youth group sessions Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Trainline 19/05/2025 12061160 141.54 Train tickets for Father to visit child in care Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Planning Services 5641 South Essex Property Serv 19/05/2025 12061160 49.45 Refreshments for P2P review day, 19.5.25. Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4020 Absolute Museum 19/05/2025 12061160 311.75 Barrier label stand for London Shipwreck exhibition at Central Museum Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 South Essex Property Serv 19/05/2025 12061160 7.9 Refreshments for young people at meeting Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 South Essex Property Serv 19/05/2025 12061160 7.9 refreshments for young people delivering a training around the ND pack Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 South Essex Property Serv 19/05/2025 12061160 12.65 refreshments for young people on work experience Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Sq *haylee?s 19/05/2025 12061160 54.1 Lunch for young facilitators of the ND pack at Secondary Heads conference Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Dgsupplyline.Co.Uk 19/05/2025 12061160 76 door latch for stock Hardware Stores (5251)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Aquaplusuk.Com 19/05/2025 12061160 180 water stock for tower Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7650 Sainsburys S/Mkts 19/05/2025 12061160 11.58 Snacks to support delivery of the Health4Life programme Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Southend On Sea Boroug 19/05/2025 12061160 3 Parking ticket for AIPT young person (AG) activity.VAT Number: 726 9410 24 Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Pockets Snooker Club & 19/05/2025 12061160 5 Pockets snooker AIPT activity for young person (AG). Bars/Taverns/Lounges/Discos (5813)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Unbeatable Blinds Ltd 19/05/2025 12061160 121.63 2 x blinds for committee room 4 windows at the civic centre Furniture/Equip Stores (5712)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 2045 Www.Abilitynet.Org.Uk 19/05/2025 12061160 33.6 TechShare Pro 2025 online conference ticket - price for one officer to attend. Theatrical Producers (7922)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 3201 Eb *biadols Refresher 19/05/2025 12061160 125 TB to attend BIA DOLS refresher Business Services - Default (7399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Trainline 19/05/2025 12061160 37.99 One day Travel Card bought on behalf of colleague , former relevant visit for REF REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Trainline 19/05/2025 12061160 453.79 Return ticket from Rayleigh to Glasgow to conduct a former relevant visit for REF: REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amznmktplace 19/05/2025 12061160 6.7 Yellow wool for use in aart and craft activities at Cluny youth group sessions. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 2190 Amznmktplace 20/05/2025 12061160 10.18 stationery Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 2190 Amznmktplace 20/05/2025 12061160 76.84 stationery Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Planning Services 5520 Sp Loop Earplugs 20/05/2025 12061160 74.9 Purchase of Loop Earplugs Switch 2 and holder Loop Link connected to KE Access To Work claim. Produc * Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7650 Amznmktplace 20/05/2025 12061160 19.23 Equipment Purchase for Public Health Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 8700 Amznmktplace 20/05/2025 12061160 27.99 Equipment Purchase for Public Health Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 20/05/2025 12061160 2.44 Drain Cleaning for family centre Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 20/05/2025 12061160 9.19 Milk for Family Centres Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7515 Amznmktplace 20/05/2025 12061160 5.93 Seeds for the nursery. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7515 Amznmktplace 20/05/2025 12061160 7.05 Batteries for nursery jewelers loupes. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7515 Amznmktplace 20/05/2025 12061160 27.98 Power extension leads for the nursery. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4290 Amznmktplace 20/05/2025 12061160 8.94 Batteries for Fire Door at Leigh Library Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Amznmktplace 20/05/2025 12061160 44.85 Storage boxes for ICT equipment for Digital Officers Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Fast Key Services Limited 20/05/2025 12061160 26.21 replacement keys for lockers Business Services - Default (7399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Subway 66233 Toomey Rochf 20/05/2025 12061160 9.28 Lunch purchased for AIPT young person after gym session.No VAT Number given on receipt. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 2190 Amznmktplace 20/05/2025 12061160 5.9 stationery Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 2190 Amznmktplace 20/05/2025 12061160 9.74 stationery Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 2190 Amznmktplace 20/05/2025 12061160 16.03 tissues for rooms and weddings Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 2190 Amznmktplace 20/05/2025 12061160 22.46 stationery Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 2190 Amznmktplace 20/05/2025 12061160 45.6 fountain pens for registrars Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Planning Services 5520 Sp Britannia Safety Lt 20/05/2025 12061160 37.18 ITEM NOT AVAILABLE - AWAITING REFUND PPE for HR - Warrior S3 black leather steel toe-cap/composite * Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznmktplace 20/05/2025 12061160 9.48 Metal page binding rings for history talk handouts Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznmktplace 20/05/2025 12061160 14.04 A5 card for use in history talk handouts Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 21/05/2025 12061160 3.97 Highlighters for the Family Centres Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 21/05/2025 12061160 8.95 Laminating Pouches A4, Glossy, 120 Sheets, 100 Microns - Clear andDurable Presentations - Flexible * Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 7130 Amznmktplace 21/05/2025 12061160 55.98 Ordered by SM for ICT stock Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Highways And Transport Services 5015 Dnh*123reg#3753409699 20/05/2025 12061160 46.76 3yrs domain renewal for forwardmotionsouthessex.co.uk Computer Network/Info Svcs (4816)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7515 Amznmktplace 21/05/2025 12061160 2.88 Seeds for the nursery. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3220 Amznmktplace 21/05/2025 12061160 19.59 Biscuits for child protection conferences. Manager approved. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Ryman 21/05/2025 12061160 26.71 Wall staplers and staples for use on the Pier. Stationery Stores (5943)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Tesco Stores 5178 21/05/2025 12061160 123.36 Postage stamps for use on the Pier and Visitor Information Centre. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7713 Amznmktplace 21/05/2025 12061160 24.75 Hand sanitisers for infection control purposes to support delivery of the healthy child programme Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Vodafone Vesta Topup 21/05/2025 12061160 10 phone top up for RSI client, online orders do not produce VAT receipts Phone Serv/Equip Utility (4814)



Organisation Name
Southend-on-Sea City Council
Organisation Code

https://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend

Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 396 21/05/2025 12061160 6.37 McDonalds breakfast purchased for vulnerable AIPT young person who had stayed out the night before. * Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Kfc Greyhound Southend 21/05/2025 12061160 9.99 KFC purchased for AIPT young person after activity. VAT Number: 830 707 837 Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Lidl Gb 21/05/2025 12061160 65.7 food supplies for SYC cafe and youth work Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 7185 Amazon* Ls6cp1xt5 21/05/2025 12061160 4.93 Pens Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 7185 Amazon* Iy7w23jj5 21/05/2025 12061160 61.36 Pads, Envelopes Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Highways And Transport Services 5235 Sumup *taxi Mfccpnxy 21/05/2025 12061160 9.8 Taxi from hotel into Coventry during Parkex Taxicabs/Limousines (4121)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Highways And Transport Services 5235 Sumup *mr Kiflom Tesfag 21/05/2025 12061160 14.5 Taxi into Coventry from hotel. Taxi receipt states £14.80 and not £14.50 as per Barclaycard statemen * Taxicabs/Limousines (4121)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Highways And Transport Services 5235 Zettle_*jasvir Singh 21/05/2025 12061160 17.6 Taxi from hotel to Coventry Arena for Parkex Taxicabs/Limousines (4121)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Highways And Transport Services 5235 Sumup *walk Leisure And 21/05/2025 12061160 23.9 Food at Parkex (lunch) - receipt is as clear as scanned image. Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Highways And Transport Services 5235 Novotel Coventry 21/05/2025 12061160 30.85 Parkex Food at the hotel Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts (7011)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Highways And Transport Services 5235 Greater Anglia T/o 21/05/2025 12061160 43.8 Train tickets from Benfleet to Euston Station in London as part of the journey to Parkex Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 2190 Amznmktplace 21/05/2025 12061160 33.57 stationery Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7540 Sth Essex Fastener 21/05/2025 12061160 132.54 This purchase is to supply grinding discs for use in the Parks mower repair workshop Hardware Equipment/Supplies (5072)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3590 B&m 341 - Southend 21/05/2025 12061160 21.87 Cleaning items for CP Family. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1030 Travelodge Gb0000 21/05/2025 12061160 749.62 Hotel cost for resident with care and support needs. Travelodge (3615)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Planning Services 5520 Amazon* Md7jv6rv5 21/05/2025 12061160 272.44 Purchase of Jabra Evolve2 85 Wireless PC Headset [Noise Cancelling Microsoft Teams Certified Stereo * Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3993 McDonalds 21/05/2025 12061160 15.38 BA visit / out of area. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3993 McDonalds 21/05/2025 12061160 2.29 BA visit / out of area. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 P Southend Central To 21/05/2025 12061160 4.4 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA LP This is a cost to undertake a former relevant visit to see LP. Southend Central to Shoe * Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Amznmktplace 22/05/2025 12061160 7.59 HDMI cable for TeenZone Games console Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3425 Rose Inn (Great Wakeri 22/05/2025 12061160 54.57 Expenses for lunch for our team away day emptying wakering YOT reperation work shed.Expenses for l * Bars/Taverns/Lounges/Discos (5813)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Kfc Progress Road 22/05/2025 12061160 1.79 Drinks purchased for a young person open to AIPT EH EM Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 1217 22/05/2025 12061160 17.82 joint visit with two people openJLJ open to social care and AIPT EHKC open to AIPT EH Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Trainline 22/05/2025 12061160 150.69 SSW travel Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4506 Www.Shaws.Co.Uk 22/05/2025 12061160 410.4 grave register replacement book Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 P Chalkwell To 22/05/2025 12061160 35.6 Plus Tate Day in Tate Modern Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Poundland Ltd - 1760 22/05/2025 12061160 3 food for RSI client Discount Stores (5310)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 South Essex Property Serv 22/05/2025 12061160 6.25 food for RSI client Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Kfc Greyhound Southend 22/05/2025 12061160 10.99 KFC meal purchased for AIPT young person (EJ) after activity. VAT Number: 830707837 Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Southend Combat Academ 22/05/2025 12061160 30 Gym membership for AIPT young person (CT). Member Clubs/Sport/Rec/Golf (7997)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Southend Combat Academ 22/05/2025 12061160 30 Gym membership for AIPT young person (OG). Member Clubs/Sport/Rec/Golf (7997)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Aldi 57 776 22/05/2025 12061160 3.5 food for SYC cafe Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Highways And Transport Services 5235 Sumup *taj Taxi Trave 22/05/2025 12061160 7.7 The text message for the receipt for the Taxi didn't come to my phone. Taxi was from hotel to Parkex * Taxicabs/Limousines (4121)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Highways And Transport Services 5235 Cbs Arena Double Sided 22/05/2025 12061160 23.15 Parkex National Parking Event - Lunch Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 3201 Dr Andrew G Thomas 22/05/2025 12061160 177.85 CPD - incel training. Supplier not VAT registered. Counseling Service - All (7277)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 7130 Amznmktplace 22/05/2025 12061160 100 ordered by SM for RT for device refresh to be re-charged to that budget. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6165 Amznmktplace 22/05/2025 12061160 4.19 Ordered through amazon business account - stationery for social fund team Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznmktplace 23/05/2025 12061160 4.99 Wooden hanging stars for wellbeing craft event Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3310 Www.Discountdisplays.C 23/05/2025 12061160 149.82 Resources for the Children in Care Awards Event Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Amznmktplace 23/05/2025 12061160 11.48 Floor covering for wires ( H & S) for meetings room Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Amznmktplace 23/05/2025 12061160 14.41 HDMI Cables for Digital Offiicers 2 extra long HDMI cables for Meetings rooms. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Amznmktplace 23/05/2025 12061160 18.96 HDMI Cables for Digital Offiicers 2 extra long HDMI cables for Meetings rooms. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4020 Amznmktplace 23/05/2025 12061160 10.99 Materials to make puzzles for family interactive in The London Shipwreck exhibition Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Amznmktplace 23/05/2025 12061160 71.2 Batteries for smoke alarm Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7110 Protec Direct 23/05/2025 12061160 59.4 Purchase of Heras clips for fencing required for former Civic 2 site. Please code to C11280-100 Industrial Supplies - Def (5085)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Planning Services 5641 Greater Anglia T/o 23/05/2025 12061160 72 Train to Cambridge for HE Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Poundland Ltd - 1760 23/05/2025 12061160 3 for RSI client Discount Stores (5310)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Trainline 23/05/2025 12061160 10.79 train fare for RSI client to attend property viewing Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Unbeatable Blinds Ltd 23/05/2025 12061160 121.63 2 x blinds for committee room 4 in the civic centre Furniture/Equip Stores (5712)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 3201 Wp*edge Training Ltd 23/05/2025 12061160 702 BIA DOLS CPD Professional Services - Def (8999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4070 Sainsburys S/mkts 23/05/2025 12061160 3.9 Biscuits purchased for concert series. Donations received for these. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 7130 Amznmktplace 23/05/2025 12061160 204.6 Ordered by SM for FS for ICT stock Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 23/05/2025 12061160 10.38 food for young person to support attending school Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Sainsburys S/mkts 24/05/2025 12061160 4.45 Biscuits for Contemporary Elders Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Tesco Stores 5241 24/05/2025 12061160 4.74 Cows Milk, Oat Milk and Sugar Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3390 Sainsburys S/Mkts 24/05/2025 12061160 6.9 Snack for centre Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4020 Amznmktplace 25/05/2025 12061160 56.12 Materials for family interactive in The London Shipwreck exhibition Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 25/05/2025 12061160 79.96 Bugzappers for use on the Pier. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 3201 Amazon* On5wa3tk5 25/05/2025 12061160 68.83 Staff award event expenses: decorations Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7713 Capt Charity 26/05/2025 12061160 24.96 Resources to support child safety week campaign Civic/Social/Fraternal Assc (8641)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7713 Capt Charity 26/05/2025 12061160 6.42 Resources to support child safety week campaign Civic/Social/Fraternal Assc (8641)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3390 Aldi 69 776 26/05/2025 12061160 18.45 Tea and Coffee for centre Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4261 Amznbusiness 27/05/2025 12061160 13.99 Book purchased for customer request Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4020 Amznmktplace 27/05/2025 12061160 45.98 Materials for family interactive in The London Shipwreck exhibition Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4020 Alamy.Com Limited 27/05/2025 12061160 115.2 Images for The London Shipwreck exhibition Art Dealers & Galleries (5971)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Pms International Grou 27/05/2025 12061160 628.79 Pirate themed merchandise to sell in the gift shop and visitor information centre to accompany the a * Wholesale Clubs (5300)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3791 Www.Northnorthants.Gov 27/05/2025 12061160 12.5 birth certificate TG REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Political Organizations (8651)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3992 Hm Passport Office 27/05/2025 12061160 61.5 passport application JG REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Vesta 27/05/2025 12061160 10 phone top up for RSI client, does not give VAT receipts online Phone Serv/Equip Utility (4814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Essex Supplies (UK) Lt 27/05/2025 12061160 65.09 cleaning supplies for SYC Specialty Cleaning/Polishing (2842)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Booker Ltd - 38577234 27/05/2025 12061160 98.26 food and drink supplies or SYC cafe Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Booker Ltd - 38577234 27/05/2025 12061160 142.07 food and drink supplies or SYC cafe Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1231 Inter-Continental Hotels 27/05/2025 12061160 30 Emergency hotel, food and parking costs displaced by the recent fire at Osbourne House. 3 nights - m * Inter-Continental (3512)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1231 Inter-Continental Hotels 27/05/2025 12061160 38.85 Emergency hotel, food and parking costs displaced by the recent fire at Osbourne House. 3 nights - m * Inter-Continental (3512)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1231 Inter-Continental Hotels 27/05/2025 12061160 372.48 Emergency hotel, food and parking costs displaced by the recent fire at Osbourne House. 3 nights - m * Inter-Continental (3512)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3390 Tesco Stores 3177 27/05/2025 12061160 7.53 snacks for centre Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 9005 B&q Marketplace 27/05/2025 12061160 212.99 Purchase of furniture for resident Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 3201 Fs *techsmith 27/05/2025 12061160 13.67 Snagit tool for BM Computer Software Stores (5734)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 3201 Fs *techsmith 27/05/2025 12061160 63.06 Camtasia tool for BM Computer Software Stores (5734)



Organisation Name
Southend-on-Sea City Council
Organisation Code

https://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend

Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1491 Www.Nwgnetwork.Org 27/05/2025 12061160 99 Membership of NWG - A registered charity Network that supports development of practitioners around i * Charitable/Soc Service Orgs (8398)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 3201 Formara Ltd 27/05/2025 12061160 79.2 Staff award event design costs Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznmktplace 27/05/2025 12061160 5.23 Pulp Fiction DVD for Beecroft Cinema Club Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 28/05/2025 12061160 3.91 batteries for unison door bell Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznmktplace 28/05/2025 12061160 8.36 Rocky Horror Show DVD for Beecroft Cinema Club Misc Speciality Retail (5999)


